Pursuant to Argentine law, the distribution and payment of dividends to shareholders is only valid if they result from realized and net profits of the
Company pursuant to annual financial statements approved by the shareholders. The approval, amount and payment of dividends are subject to the
approval by our shareholders at our annual ordinary shareholders’ meeting. The approval of dividends requires the affirmative vote of a majority of the
shares entitled to vote at the meeting.

Pursuant to Argentine law and our by-laws, net and realized profits for each fiscal year are allocated as follows:

● 5% of such net profits are allocated to our legal reserve, until such reserve amounts to 20% of our capital stock;

● a certain amount determined at a shareholders’ meeting is allocated to the compensation of our directors and the members of our Supervisory
Committee; and

● additional amounts are allocated to the payment of dividends, optional reserve, or to set up reserves for any other purpose as determined by our

shareholders.

The following table illustrates the ratio between the amounts paid as dividends and the total amount paid as dividends on each fully paid-in share for the
fiscal years mentioned.

Year

Dividend paid
stated in terms of

the measuring
unit current as of
March 31, 2021

Dividend per
share paid stated

in terms of the
measuring unit

current as of
March 31, 2021

Dividend paid
stated in terms of

the measuring
unit current as of
the date of each
corresponding
shareholders’

meeting

Dividend per
share paid stated

in terms of the
measuring unit

current as of the
date of each

corresponding
shareholders’

meeting
  (ARS thousands)   (ARS)   (ARS thousands)   (ARS)

2018   2,483,292   19.7064   680,000   5.3962
2019   1,363,948   10.8238   545,000   4.3249
2020   989,599   7.8532   595,000   4.7217
2021   11,755,011   93.2833   9,700,000   76.9755

As of November 25, 2020, the Company distributed among its shareholders a cash dividend in an amount of ARS 9,700 million equivalent to 7,697.6% of
the share capital, an amount per share of ARS 76.9755 (1 par value) and an amount per ADR of ARS 307.9022 (Argentine Pesos per ADR).

58

6-K Page 60 of 63
irsacp2qfy21.htm 6/10/2021 1:57pm EDT

IRSA Propiedades Comerciales Sociedad Anónima

Summary as of March 31, 2021

IX. Material and Subsequent Events

April 2021: “200 Della Paolera” inauguration

After the end of the period, the Company inaugurated its newest office development in Buenos Aires, that was operative since December 2020.

“200 Della Paolera” is a AAA office building located in Catalinas, one of the most premium corporate areas in Argentina. This building of 30 floors has a
total GLA of 35,000 sqm, 318 parking lots, services and amenities. The Company owns 80% of the building (28,000 sqm).

Potentially LEED, equipped with the latest technology and designed to promote an agile and collaborative working environment, this modern building will